
 

 

AMENDMENT TO TENDER NOTICE 
 

 
 

BINTULU PORT HOLDINGS BERHAD 
[Company No.199601008454(380802-T)] 

 

 

We hereby refer to the Tender Notice published in the website www.bintuluport.com.my on  

1 December 2025 pertaining to TENDER NO. BHB-121/2025 - PROVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL 

HEALTH SERVICES (NOISE EXPOSURE PROGRAMME) FOR BINTULU PORT HOLDINGS 

BERHAD GROUP (BPHBG) (hereafter referred to as “Previous Tender Notice”). 

 

Please also take note that the date of submission of Tender documents has been extended from  

8 December 2025 (Monday) 4:00pm to 15 December 2025 (Monday) 4:00pm. 

 

All other information in our previous Tender Notice shall remain unchanged. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

http://www.bintuluport.com.my/


Previous Tender Notice 

 

 

 

 

                                                                 
                                   BINTULU PORT HOLDINGS BERHAD 

                                   [Company No. :199601008454 (380802-T)] 
 

 

Bintulu Port Holdings Berhad is inviting a wholly owned (100%) Malaysian Companies  

INCORPORATED under the MALAYSIAN COMPANIES ACT and REGISTERED in 

MALAYSIA and BINTULU based company to bid for the following tender: 

Tender No. Tender Title 
License/ Registration/ 

Heading(s) 

   
1) Open Bid to Industrial Hygiene or Occupational Safety & 

Health Consultancy companies based in Bintulu, Sarawak.   
 

2) The bidder must possess valid & approved competencies 
recognized by DOSH, including: 
a. Certified Noise Risk Assessor; and 
b. Mobile Booth Audiometric Testing Centre (with a list of 
trained audiometric technicians & an appointed Occupational 
Health Doctor (OHD) based in Bintulu). 
 

  

  

 

 
BHB-121/2025 

PROVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL 

HEALTH SERVICES (NOISE 

EXPOSURE PROGRAMME) FOR 

BINTULU PORT HOLDINGS 

BERHAD GROUP (BPHBG) 

  

  

 
Bidders intending to participate in this tender may submit the documents via the BePRO system 
https://beprocurement.bintuluport.com.my 

 
Bidders may join the tender in BePRO using the following details: 
Tender No. : BPHB-2025-0015 
Tender Title: BHB-121/2025 – PROVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES (NOISE 
EXPOSURE PROGRAMME) FOR BINTULU PORT HOLDINGS BERHAD GROUP (BPHBG) 

 
All costs incurred by the Bidder for the site visit, preparation, and submission of the Tender via online 
shall be fully borne by the Bidder. 
 
The Tender Proposal shall be submitted via the BePRO system, not later than 04:00 p.m. on  
8 December 2025 (Monday). 
 
For any enquiries relating to the tender document, please contact Group Procurement via email at 

group.procurement16@bintuluport.com.my. 

 

https://beprocurement.bintuluport.com.my/

